

Announcement No. 5-2013

5 March 2013

To NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

## **Major Shareholder Announcement**

This is to announce, pursuant to section 29(1) of the Danish Securities Trading Act, that Netop Solutions A/S has learned that Peter Nielsen Grøndahl holds less than 5% of the share capital of Netop Solutions A/S.

## Contact

CEO Kurt Bager Tel.: +45 45 90 25 25 E-mail:kgb@netop.com

## About Netop Solutions A/S

Netop develops and sells market leading software solutions that enable swift, secure and seamless transfer of video, screens, sounds and data between two or more computers. The company has two business areas: Customer Service and Education. Used by half of the Fortune 100, Netop's customer service solutions, including secure remote access and live chat, help businesses provide better customer service, reduce support costs and meet security and compliance standards. In Education, Netop is the world leader in classroom management software, helping teachers in 75 countries make teaching with technology easier and more effective. Headquartered in Denmark, Netop employs 144 people and has offices in the United States, Romania and Switzerland. The company sells its solutions to public and private clients in more than 80 countries. Netop Solutions A/S is listed on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen. Netop generated revenue of DKK 85.3 million in 2012. For more information, go to www.netop.com.

Translation In the event of any inconsistency between this document and the Danish language version, the Danish language version shall be the governing version.